
No. HPUILaw/Ph.D2023-2024 

A. 

Sr. 

The Admission Committee provisionally recommends the following candidates for the admission to Ph.D programme for the Academic Session 2023-24 as per Merit drawn on the basis of marks secured in the Entrance Test and other Criteria. The candidates are directed to deposit registration fee of Rs. S000/- (Rs. Five thousand only) on the prescribed format at University Counter on or before 15/06/2024 latest by 3.00 PM and submit the same in the office of the 
undersigned. Although proper care and precaution has been taken while drawing the Final Merit List, however, any discrepancy, if found at the later stage subject to rectification/correction/cancellation of the admission. 

B. 

C 

No. 
1. 

2. 

1. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1. 

Open to All 
Roll 
No. 

Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla-5 
(NAAC Aceredited 'A' Grade University) 

Department of Laws 

87095 

87102 

Name of the candidate Father's Name Sh 

PURVAI KEPRATE 

HPU General Category 

RAVI SHANKAR 
MISHRA 

87016 ARSHDEEP THAKUR 

87018 |BINDRA DEVI 

Conyener 

87131 VASUNDHRA 

87122 SUNAYANA 

87040 JAYANT JOSHI 

SC CATEGORY 

ADMISSION NOTICE 

87064 MANOJ KUMAR 

Runa Mehta'/24 
Thakur) 

Department of (Laws) 
HP University, Summner Hill 
Shimla-5 HP (India) Asia 

PAWAN KEPRATE 

RAMA SHANKAR MISHRA 

MADAN SINGH THAKUR 

RAM SINGH 

SANJAY SINGH 

NARAYAN DASS 

Dated: 13th June, 2024 

YOGESH JOSHI 

RAKESH CHAND 

is 

Total Score 

69.1 

67.4 

67 

67 

66.4 

*The candidate is directed to submit his/her NOC/ leave certificate from the employer on or before 
18th June, 2024 failing which the seat shall be offered to the next candidate in order of merit. 

64.7 

64 

60.3 

P Sanjay Sindhu}3|24 
rman Ueparnmênt öfLaws 

Hinachal Pradesh Unve 
Shimia-5 
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