## Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla-5 (NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade University) Department of Laws

No. HPU/Law/Ph.D/2023-2024

Dated: 13th June, 2024

## ADMISSION NOTICE

The Admission Committee provisionally recommends the following candidates for the admission to Ph.D programme for the Academic Session 2023-24 as per Merit drawn on the basis of marks secured in the Entrance Test and other Criteria. The candidates are directed to deposit registration fee of Rs. 5000/- (Rs. Five thousand only) on the prescribed format at University Counter on or before 15/06/2024 latest by 3.00 PM and submit the same in the office of the undersigned. Although proper care and precaution has been taken while drawing the Final Merit discrepancy, if found any at the later stage subject rectification/correction/cancellation of the admission.

A. Open to All

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name of the candidate	Father's Name Sh	Total Score
1.	87095	PURVAI KEPRATE	PAWAN KEPRATE	69.1
2.	87102	RAVI SHANKAR MISHRA	RAMA SHANKAR MISHRA	67.4

R HPII General Category

III U GC	merai Category		
87016	ARSHDEEP THAKUR	MADAN SINGH THAKUR	67
87018	BINDRA DEVI	RAM SINGH	67
87131	VASUNDHRA	SANJAY SINGH	66.4
87122	SUNAYANA	NARAYAN DASS	64.7
87040	JAYANT JOSHI	YOGESH JOSHI	64 '
	87016 87018 87131 87122	87016 ARSHDEEP THAKUR  87018 BINDRA DEVI  87131 VASUNDHRA  87122 SUNAYANA  87040 JAYANT JOSHI	87016 ARSHDEEP THAKUR MADAN SINGH THAKUR  87018 BINDRA DEVI RAM SINGH  87131 VASUNDHRA SANJAY SINGH  87122 SUNAYANA NARAYAN DASS

С.	SC CATECODY	17
C.	SC CATEGORY	Y

1.	87064	MANOJ KUMAR	RAKESH CHAND	60.3

\*The candidate is directed to submit his/her NOC/ leave certificate from the employer on or before 18th June, 2024 failing which the seat shall be offered to the next candidate in order of merit.

(Prof. Runa Mehta

Convener Department of (Laws) HP University, Summer Hill Shimla-5 HP (India) Asia

<del>(Prof. S</del>anjay Sindhu Dean & Chairman

Himachal Pradesh Unive Shimla-5